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Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by Almirall, S.A. (the “Company”) exclusively for use during the presentation. This document includes
only summary information and does not intend to be comprehensive. This document may not be disclosed or published nor used by any
person or entity or any reason without the prior, express written consent of the Company. Information in this document about the price at
which securities issued by the Company have been purchased or sold in the past, or information about the yield on securities issued by
the Company cannot be relied upon as a guide to the future performance of the Company’s securities.

Forward looking information, opinions and statements contained herein are based on the Company’s estimates (using assumptions that
the Company believes to be reasonable) and on sources believed to be reliable by the Company, but have not been verified by
independent experts. The Company does not warrant the completeness, timeliness or accuracy of any such information, opinions and
statements, and, accordingly, no reliance should be placed on them in this connection.

Certain statements contained herein that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are
based on current expectations and projections about future events and are subject to various risks and uncertainties, many of which are
difficult to predict and are beyond the control of the Company. Therefore, actual results may differ materially from those discussed in, or
implied by, such forward-looking statements. Except to the extent required by the applicable law, the Company expressly disclaims any
obligation to revise or update any forward-looking statements, the expectations of the Company, the conditions or circumstances on
which the forward-looking statements are based, or any other information or data included herein.

This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to acquire or subscribe for securities, in accordance with the provisions of the
restated text of the Securities Market Act approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October. Furthermore, this document
does not constitute a purchase, sale or swap offer, nor a request for a purchase, sale or swap offer for securities, or a request for any
vote or approval in any other jurisdiction.
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Q1 2018 Highlights
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Update on priorities and focus for 2018

Building Psoriasis Franchise: Positive
launch of Skilarence® continues and

tildrakizumab launch preparation
intensifies
1
Psoriasis
Launches

Continuing to execute
including opportunistic agreements

\_

M&A,

)

4 )
Strong performance of key brands
(Ciclopoli®, Sativex®) in key
geographies

- /

2

Existing
portfolio

R&D progressing as expected; high
probability of launching
tildrakizumab in EU following US
approval

-

)
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Skilarence® encouraging launch continues
Growth In units
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 In Germany, Skilarence®achieved close to 50% of Fumaderm® volumes by April and c. 35% of
conventional market share*

« Growth coming from both switched and new patients

*Source: IMS SMART Psoriasis Systemic & Biologics database MAT Q2 2017 EU15
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Launch of Skilarence® instills a new
dynamic in the DMF class as a whole in Germany

30

B nhitiation pack % evolution
p

-24
Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18

« Growth of initiation packs increasing gradually, confirming renewed interest in fumarates
as conventional treatment

« 2/3 of the initiation packs are Skilarence®

 This underlines our confidence in the potential of Skilarence®

Source: Insight DE — Qlik, IMS Audited Sales Units
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Ciclopoli® a continuing success story.

showcasing Germany

Il Giobal Net Sales Ciclopoli (Ciclopirox) € Million

=
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Germany Ciclopoli Market Share (%)

+300 bps
42

39

Q12017 Q12018

« Strong product efficacy vs. competition
* Proprietary nail lacquer technology

* Experienced team with excellent track record



Financial review




Q1 2018 — On track to deliver guidance

Highlights

* Total Revenues in line with expectations
v Encouraging launch of Skilarence®

v Double-digit growth of key brands
(Ciclopoli®, Sativex®)

* Gross Margin improving from product mix

* Good cost control (SG&A down by 4.3% vs.
Q1 2017)

+ Strong EBITDA margin of 30.6 % despite
lower AZ Other Income

 Good Operating Cash Flow generation

Challenges

» Difficult quarterly base comparison. High
last year comparable with Aqua

*  Slow performance of ThermiGen, sales
decline by 33% vs. last year

» Adverse impact of currency on reported
growth

» 2018 Guidance reiterated

p
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Q1 2018 - Net Sales Evolution
Growth of key products compensated by high Q1/2017 comparable in U.S.

Good performance of 4 )
Ciclopoli® and Sativex® High Q1/2017 comparable
growing double-digit prior to inventory correction,
10 PAP issues and generic
entry
+ 1l
Il s
| -
YTD Mar Existing Generics Crestor  Skilarence Aqua Thermi Fx rate YTD Mar
2017 impact (*) effect 2018

(*) Includes all geographies, except US derma
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Q1 2018 - Profit & Loss

€ Million

Total Revenues
Net Sales
Other Income

Cost of Goods

Gross Profit

% of sales

R&D
% of sales

SG&A
% of sales

SG&A w/o Depreciations
% of sales

SG&A Depreciation
Other Op. Exp

EBITDA
% of sales

almirall

YTD Actual
Mar 2018

202.0
189.3
12.7
(58.6)
130.7
69.0%
(18.6)
(9.8%)
(84.9)
(44.8%)
(69.3)
(36.6%)
(15.6)
(1.9)
58.0
30.6%

YTD

Mar 2017
210.7
189.5
21.3
(61.3)
128.2
67.6%
(24.2)
(12.8%)
(97.2)
(51.3%)
(75.0)
(39.6%)
(22.2)
0.3
55.0
29.1%

% var
LY

(4.1%)
(0.1%)
(40.3%)
(4.4%)
2.0%

(23.1%)

(12.7%)

(7.6%)

(29.7%)

n.m.

5.4%

(2.8%)
1.3%

(39.4%)
(5.4%)

4.6%—

(21.9%)—|

(9.6%)

(4.3%)/‘

(27.5%)
n.m.

6.1%
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In line with 2017 figures linked to new
launches (Skilarence® & Crestor®)
together with good performance of
the base business

Important increase in GM% due to the
positive product mix

R&D decrease follows portfolio review
and Poli projects’ cancellation

Strong cost control. SG&A below LY
despite investment in key launches

Strong EBITDA (up by +6% CER) at
30.6% margin, despite lower Other
Income coming from AZ



Q1 2018 — EBITDA to Normalized Net Income

€ Million YTD YTD % var
Mar 2018 Mar 2017 LY LY
EBITDA 58.0 55.0 5.4% 6.1%
% of sales 30.6% 29.1%
Depreciation (20.0) (26.7) (25.1%) (23.6%)
% of sales (10.6%) (14.1%)
EBIT 38.0 28.3 34.1% 34.1%
% of sales 20.1% 15.0%
Gains on sale of assets (0.1) - n.m. n.m.
Other costs (0.3) - n.m. n.m.
Net financial income / (expenses) (0.6) (9.9) (94.4%) (94.4%)
Profit before tax 37.1 18.4 100.9% 100.9%
Corporate income tax (6.2) 1.2 n.m. n.m.
Net Income 30.9 19.6 57.1% 59.6%
Normalized Net Income 30.9 19.6 57.4% 59.9%
almirall 13

Interest expenses reduction due to
changes in financing from Senior
Notes (4.6%) to RCF (below 1%)

Net Income up by 59.6% on strong
EBITDA, low financing costs and
lower tax rate



Q1 2018 - SG&A Evolution

Savings re-invested to fuel future growth

2.5
|
5.1
o
SG&A wl/o Savings & productivity New launches Others SG&A w/o depreciation
depreciation Q1 2017 Q12018 CER
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Q1 2018 — Quality of delivery

Savings to fuel growth investment

Deliver Savings

Virtuous circle of
profitable growth

Improve EBITDA

and key financials . .
y Re-Invest In

Growth opportunities
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Q1 2018 — Balance Sheet

€ Million Mar 2018 Dec 2017 V&'
of BS
Goodwiill 341 342 (1.1)
Intangible assets 710 730 (20.4)
Property, plant and equipment 125 128 (3.4) Includes  mainly the fair value of
. . milestones and royalties to be collected
Financial assets 203 192 10.7 from AZ
Other non current assets 267 269 (1.4)
Total Non Current Assets 1,646 1,661 (15.6)
Inventories 87 84 3.6
Accounts receivable 101 91 10.0 _ .
Cash & cash equivalents 137 280 (143.3) \—{ |[r)1 3erirarl1$eent innr]zlvrc/léss;gked o the
Other current assets 48 61 (12.8)
Total Current Assets 373 515 (142.5)
Total Assets 2,018 2,177 (158.1)
Shareholders Equity 1,160 1,134 26.6
Financial det?t . 150 250 (100.0) Fluctuation due to return €100M of credit
Non current liabilities 429 444 (15.4) facility in February
Current liabilities 279 348 (69.3)
Total Equity and Liabilities 2,018 2,177 (158.1)
NET DEBT/(CASH) POSITION 2018 2017
Cash and cash equivalents: (136.9) (280.2)
Financial debt: 150.1 250.1
Pension Plans: 71.6 71.2
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Q1 2018 - Cash Evolution

75.7

Cash 2017 Operating activities ~ Return Credit facility Investments Cash Q1
2018
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Dividend payment & Treasury shares position

- N

Dividend

 Dividend 0.19 euro per share, representing ~2% yield
 Scrip dividend (in cash or in share at shareholders’ discretion)
« Payment date June 1t

Treasury shares

» Approval to acquire up to 5% to be held as treasury shares
« It will provide flexibility and options for general corporate proposes
\ « Financed through an equity swap at Euribor +70bps with B. Santander J

~; almirall 18
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2018 Full Year Guidance reiterated

Total Revenues Mid single digit growth (vs. 2017)

EBITDA c. 20% growth (vs. 2017)

Total Revenues are expected to grow at mid-single-digit with:

Net Sales to grow mid-to-high single digit
Other Income to decline double-digit

EBITDA leverage driven by core business

Barring unforeseen events

(1) In constant exchange rates. Also, see appendix for restated Net Sales and Other Income based on IFRS 15 change
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Closing remarks




Conclusions

* Results in Q1 2018 on track to achieve Guidance

« Skilarence® remains on track and we are looking forward to the launch of
tildrakizumab

* Europe accelerating with strong performance of key brands (Ciclopoli®,
Sativex®)

* Approval for tildrakizumab expected for Q4 2018 / Q1 2019
* Dividend 0.19 approved (in cash or in share at shareholders’ discretion)

* Treasury shares: commencing program to acquire a maximum of 5% of
shares outstanding

almirall 21
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Q1 2018 — Cash Flow

almirall

€ Million Mar 2018  Mar 2017
YTD YTD
Profit Before Tax 37.1 18.4
Depreciation and amortisation 20.0 26.6
Impairment losses - (0.3)
Change in working capital (13.8) (68.8)
Restructuring payments - (3.3)
Other adjustments (20.5) (23.1)
CIT Cash Flow 11.1 8.2
Cash Flow from Operating Activities (I) 33.9 (42.3)
Interest Collections - 0.1
Ordinary Capex (1.8) (5.0)
Investments (75.7) (7.5)
Divestments 0.6 0.4
Business combination payments - (7.5)
Cash Flow from Investing Activities (Il) (76.9) (19.5)
Interest Payment (0.3) (7.5)
Debt increase/ (decrease) (100.0) (0.6)
Cash Flow from Financing Activities (100.3) (8.1)
Cash Flow generated during the period (143.3) (69.9)
Free Cash Flow (lIl) = (1) + (II) (43.0) (61.8)
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Q1 2018 - Restated under new IFRS 15

Mar 2017

€ Million Restated

IFRS 15
Total Revenues 202.0 210.7 (4.1%)
Net Sales 189.3 189.5 (0.1%)
Net Sales 189.3 176.1 7.5%
Other Income Reclas - 13.4 (100.0%)
Other Income 12.7 21.2 (40.1%)
Other Income 12.7 34.6 (63.3%)
Other Income Reclas - (13.4) (100.0%)
Cost of Goods (58.6) (61.3) (4.4%)
Gross Profit 130.7 128.2 2.0%
% of sales 69.0% 67.6% 2.1%
R&D (18.6) (24.2) (23.1%)
% of sales (9.8%) (12.8%) (23.1%)
SG&A (84.9) (97.2) (12.7%)
% of sales (44.8%) (51.3%) (12.6%)
SG&A w/o Depreciation (69.3) (75.0) (7.6%)
% of sales (36.6%) (39.6%) (7.5%)
Depreciation (15.6) (22.2) (29.7%)
Other Op. Exp (1.9) 0.3 n.m.
EBITDA 58.0 55.0 5.5%
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Q1 2018 - Income Statement CER

€ Million

Total Revenues
Net Sales
Other Income

Cost of Goods
Gross Profit
% of sales
R&D
% of sales
SG&A
% of sales

SG&A w/o Depreciations
% of sales

SG&A Depreciation
Other Op. Exp
EBIT
% of sales
Depreciation
% of sales
EBITDA
% of sales
Gains on sale of assets
Other costs
Net financial income / (expenses)
Exchange rate differences
Profit before tax
Corporate income tax
Net Income
Normalized Net Income

almirall

YTD Mar YTD Mar
2018 CER 2018 Actual
204.9 202.0
192.0 189.3
12.9 12.7
(58.0) (58.6)
134.0 130.7
69.8% 69.0%
(18.9) (18.6)
(9.8%) (9.8%)
(87.9) (84.9)
(45.8%) (44.8%)
(71.8) (69.3)
(37.4%) (36.6%)
(16.1) (15.6)
(2.1) (1.9)
38.0 38.0
19.8% 20.1%
20.4 20.0
10.6% 10.6%
58.4 58.0
30.4% 30.6%
(0.2) (0.2)
(0.3) (0.3)
(1.2) (1.2)
0.6 0.6
37.1 37.1
(5.7) (6.2)
314 30.9
31.4 30.9

Var.

2.9
2.7
0.2
0.6
3.3

(0.3)
(3.0)
(2.5)
(0.5)
(0.2)
(0.0)

0.4

0.4

(0.0)
0.5
05
0.5

YTD
Mar 2017

210.7
189.5
21.3
(61.3)
128.2
67.6%
(24.2)
(12.8%)
(97.2)
(51.3%)
(75.0)
(39.6%)
(22.2)
0.3
28.3
15.0%
26.7
14.1%
55.0
29.1%

(7.2)
(2.7)
18.4

1.2
19.6
19.6

% var
CER

(2.8%)
1.3%
(39.4%)
(5.4%)
4.6%

(21.9%)
(9.6%)
(4.3%)

(27.5%)
n.m.
34.1%

(23.6%)
6.1%

n.m.

n.m.
(84.0%)
(122.2%)
100.9%
n.m.
59.6%
59.9%

% var
Actual

(4.1%)
(0.1%)
(40.3%)
(4.4%)
2.0%

(23.1%)
(12.7%)
(7.6%)

(29.7%)
n.m.
34.1%

(25.1%)
5.4%

n.m.

n.m.
(84.0%)
(122.2%)
100.9%
n.m.
57.1%
57.4%
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EURO
uUsD
CHF
GBP
PLN
DKK

CER 2018

1.07
1.07
0.86
4.32
7.44

Q12018

1.23
1.16
0.88
4.18
7.45



Q1 2018 - Dermatology sales breakdown

€ Million Q12018 Q12017 %varvsLY
Europe 454 451 0.6%
Ciclopoli franchise 9.8 8.9 10.6%
Solaraze 7.6 8.7 (12.5%)
Decoderm franchise 6.2 6.6 (5.8%)
Others 21.8 21.0 3.7%
us 8.7 23.7 (63.3%)
RoW 3.0 2.2 34.3%
Total Derma Rx 57.1 71.0 (19.7%)
ThermiGen 4.6 6.9 (33.2%)
Total Almirall Derma 61.7 78.0 (20.9%)
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Q1 2018 - Net Sales by Geography

€ Million M;-I-ZEC)HS M;-;[())l? % var vs LY
Europe 140.0 127.1 10.2%
us 135 31.3 (56.9%)
Emerging markets 35.8 31.1 15.1%
Total 189.3 189.5 (0.1%)
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Q1 2018 - Leading product sales

€ Million MaITZI?)lS l\/lz;-rzl(D)l? % var vs LY
Ebastel and other 19 19 (1.0%)
Tesavel & Efficib 12 11 10.0%
Ciclopoli 11 9 20.4%
Crestor 10 - n.m.
Imunorix 7 4 79.6%
Solaraze 8 9 (12.2%)
Almax 7 6 15.3%
Sativex 7 5 29.6%
Decoderm and other 6 7 (5.4%)
Airtal and other 6 6 4.1%
Skilarence 4 - n.m.
Rest of Products 92 113 (18.6%)
Net Sales 189 189 (0.1%)
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Reconciliations with audited financial statements —
Gross Margin and EBITDA

€ million M;TZ%lS M;TZ%N
Revenues (*) 189.3 189.5
- Procurements (44.7) (47.5)
- Other manufacturing costs (**)
Staff costs (7.4) (7.0
Amortisation (2.5) (2.4)
Other operating costs 4.0 4.3

Gross Profit

As % of Revenues 69.0% 67.7%

(*) As per annual account terminology
(**) Data included in the corresponding caption of the profit and loss account

- YTD YTD
€ million Mar 2018 Mar 2017

Profit (Loss) from operations 37.7
- Directly traceable with annual accounts

Amortisation 20.0
- Non directly traceable with annual accounts
Other gain / (loss) from operations (*** 0.3

(***) Included in the caption with the same name of the income statement
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Reconciliations with audited financial statements —
EBIT and Financial profit (loss)

€ mill Van) YTD
o) el Mar 2018 Mar 2017

EBITDA 58.0 55.0
- Amortisation (20.0) (26.7)

EBIT 38.0 28.3

YTD YTD

€ million Mar 2018 Mar 2017

Financial income - 0.1
Finance costs (1.2) (5.4)
Change to fair value in financial instruments - (1.9
Exchange rate differences 0.6 2.7

Net financial income / (expenses) (0.6) (9.9)
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